

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED :

February 6, 2014

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: 2014 CRS CONCRETE REPLACEMENT AREA E
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1539

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		M & H CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		J.M. MARSCHUETZ CONSTRUCTION		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
ROADWAY ITEMS													
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$2,858.00	\$ 2,858.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	1175	\$25.00	\$29,375.00	\$22.75	\$26,731.25	\$25.00	\$29,375.00				
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	12424	\$1.00	\$12,424.00	\$0.90	\$11,181.60	\$0.01	\$124.24				
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	34623	\$2.00	\$69,246.00	\$1.05	\$36,354.15	\$1.20	\$41,547.60				
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	18	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$24.00	\$432.00	\$15.00	\$270.00				
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	3.4	\$6,000.00	\$20,400.00	\$6,365.00	\$21,641.00	\$6,365.00	\$21,641.00				
502-11.95	Remove and Replace 6"-13" Non-Reinforced Concrete (Excludes Curb)	S.Y.	37	\$23.00	\$851.00	\$24.00	\$888.00	\$10.00	\$370.00				
502-11.99	Remove and Replace 6"-13" Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement (Includes Curbs)	S.Y.	267	\$24.00	\$6,408.00	\$24.00	\$6,408.00	\$10.00	\$2,670.00				
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	2278	\$5.00	\$11,390.00	\$4.50	\$10,251.00	\$4.85	\$11,048.30				
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	22825	\$32.00	\$730,400.00	\$32.70	\$746,377.50	\$29.00	\$661,925.00				
502-99.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	3846	\$34.00	\$130,764.00	\$34.45	\$132,494.70	\$31.00	\$119,226.00				
502-99.99	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement 7" Non-Reinforced, Excludes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	3708	\$33.00	\$122,364.00	\$34.80	\$129,038.40	\$31.90	\$118,285.20				
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	603	\$35.00	\$21,105.00	\$36.75	\$22,160.25	\$34.10	\$20,562.30				
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	146	\$37.00	\$5,402.00	\$40.50	\$5,913.00	\$36.90	\$5,387.40				
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1313	\$36.00	\$47,268.00	\$37.00	\$48,581.00	\$34.00	\$44,642.00				
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	345	\$37.00	\$12,765.00	\$36.75	\$12,678.75	\$38.00	\$13,110.00				
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	254.1	\$40.00	\$10,164.00	\$51.60	\$13,111.56	\$38.50	\$9,782.85				
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	264	\$17.00	\$4,488.00	\$17.00	\$4,488.00	\$15.00	\$3,960.00				
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	1035	\$30.00	\$31,050.00	\$18.75	\$19,406.25	\$20.00	\$20,700.00				
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	4906	\$3.00	\$14,718.00	\$0.01	\$49.06	\$0.00	\$0.00				
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,320,000.00		\$1,259,785.47		\$1,130,626.89		\$		\$

